
HARLESS, CEPHAS M. 
 
Birth 

 

 March 11, 1821 in Ohio 

 
Death 

 

 August 29, 1879 

 
Cause of Death 

 

 Pneumonia 

 
 

Cemetery Lot 

 

 Believe burial is on Lot 40; there is no stone or marker but there is a Spanish War flag 
holder on lot.  Lot 40 was purchased by Harless on January 2, 1899. 

 

Father 

 
 Martin Harless 

 

Mother 

 
 Sarah Welch???? 

 

Wife 

 
 Susan Martin???? 

 

Census 

 
1830 –  

1840 –  

1850 –  

1860 –  
1870 –  

 

Military 

 
 Born March 11, 1821 in Ohio; died August 29, 1879 in Warren Co., Iowa of pneumonia; 

age was 58yr 5mo 18da; was in Civil War; Entered service on August 17, 1861 at Bloomfield, 

Iowa; discharged on September 13, 1864 at Davenport, Iowa; rank of Corporal 2; Served in Co. 

E, 3rd Iowa Arn; Enlisted as 8 Cpl, PROM 6 Cpl-Cpl, January 20, 1863 PROM 4 – Cpl July 31, 



1863.  Discharged 2-Cpl; father was Marten Harless; mother was Sarah Welch; wife was Susan 

Martin; deceased son was William Harless. 
 

 


